Micro Series
DC Power Unit
Solenoid operated
lowering valve assembly
(example drawing)
Micro Series
DC Power Unit
‘P+T’ only assembly

to amend specifications at our
discretion.
Ordering Code
ORDERING EXAMPLE (as coded below)
Requirements: 24Vdc low duty motor, starter solenoid, 0.31cc/rev pump, relief valve (setting specified separately), ‘P+T’ ports only, check valve, 2 litre plastic reservoir, horizontally mounted power unit.
XXXXZ H X H ******F 2GCX F31 H -
System
code
Series
F - Micro power
unit 102 mm
Relief valve
(bar)
L - 5- 60
M - 20-130
H - 40-250
X - None
(Specify bar
separately)
Mounting
H - Horizontal
V - Vertical
Internal
code
Reservoirs
A - 0.25 litre cyl. steel
(horiz. only)
C - 0.5 litre cyl. steel
(horiz. only)
D - 0.5 litre plastic
E - 0.75 litre cyl. steel
(horiz. only)
F - 1 litre plastic
G - 1.5 litre plastic
H - 2 litre plastic
X - None
M
DC Motor assembly
1 - 12V
2 - 24V
4 - 48V
- A - Std duty motor
- B - Heavy duty motor
- C - Std duty motor,
thermal protection
- D - Heavy duty motor,
thermal protection
- E - Fan cooled motor
- F - Fan cooled motor,
thermal protection
- G - Low duty motor
- H - Low duty motor,
thermal protection
- - A - Std solenoid switch
(single pole)
- - B - Heavy duty sol. switch
(single pole)
- - C - Std solenoid switch
(double pole)
- - D - Heavy duty sol. switch
(double pole)
- - X - None
- - - W - Weather proof
motor cover
- - - X - None
A*/B* N* V*
L*
Control valve
A O - Sol. op. NC
A M - Sol. op. NC, MO detent
A N - Sol. op. NC, MO non-det.
A S - Sol. op. NC, filter screen
A T - Sol. op. NC, MO detent,
filter screen